

## City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: City Utilities - Water and Light

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: October 16, 2017 Re: License Agreement with Telvent USA, LLC.

## **Executive Summary**

Staff has prepared for Council consideration an ordinance authorizing the City Manager to execute a license agreement with Telvent USA, LLC, a subsidiary of Schneider Electric, Inc. for the Responder software to be used for an electric and water Outage Management System (OMS) at Columbia Water and Light's control center.

#### Discussion

The City of Columbia selected Telvent USA as the sole source vendor of the Responder software because it integrates directly with the Telvent ArcFM software that is currently used to model the electrical distribution system. The sole source justification has been reviewed and approved by the Purchasing Division. This license agreement between the City of Columbia and Telvent USA, LLC gives limited rights to the use of the proprietary software and defines the terms of use for this software. This agreement is solely a license agreement and not an agreement for sale.

The contracted cost of the Telvent USA Responder software is \$73,900 with an additional \$174,600 in configuration and implementation costs. Funding for this software and implementation has already been appropriated in Capital Improvement Project No. E0200.

## Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: \$248,500 Cost of the software, implementation and licensing.

Long-Term Impact: \$15,780 in annual maintenance.

## Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impacts

## <u>Strategic Plan Impacts:</u>

Primary Impact: Infrastructure, Secondary Impact: Operational Excellence, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

## Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Infrastructure, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable



# City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Legislative History			
	Date	Action	
None	Э	None	

## Suggested Council Action

Authorize the City Manager to execute the license agreement for Responder software with Telvent USA, LLC a subsidiary of Schneider Electric, Inc.